RUDY PERPICH

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS that I, RUDY PERPICH,
Governor of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority
vested in me by statute do hereby designate and appoint

Darryl L.	Anderson	
of 8228 Foothill Road ,	Washington County,	
Cottage Grove, 55016 Minnesota, as:		

Temporary (Acting) Commissioner of Agriculture together with all the rights, powers and emoluments to the said office belonging, or by law in anywise pertaining, to serve at the pleasure of the Governor, until this designation shall be by me or other lawful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by force or reason of any law of this State.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this 10 day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy-seven, and of the State the one hundred nineteenth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESUTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D

JUN 1 0 1977

Gran Choleren Minus



STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55155

June 10, 1977

The Honorable Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State State of Minnesota

Dear Secretary Growe:

Darryl L. Anderson, 8228 Foothill Road, Cottage Grove, Minnesota, 55016, Washington County, has been appointed by me, effective June 11, 1977, Acting Commissioner of the Department of Agriculture until the time that a successor to Commissioner Wefald has taken the oath of office.

Since rely,

Rudy Perpich Governor

RP/rm

30655

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 1 0 1927 Gan Anderson Strang

Secretary of State



GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55155

June 10, 1977

Mr. Darryl L. Anderson Assistant Commissioner Department of Agriculture State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Mr. Anderson:

This letter is to serve as formal notice to yourself, employees of the Department of Agriculture, and the public at large that as of Saturday, June 11, 1977, you shall serve in the capacity of Acting Commissioner of the Department of Agriculture with all powers, emoluments and duties of the office until such time as a successor to Commissioner Wefald is selected and has taken the oath of office.

I appreciate you taking on this task for this interim period.

Warmest personal regards.

Sincerely,

Rudy Perpich Governor

RP/rm

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
F. I L E D
JUN 1 0 1977

Jew Checkers Shows
Secretary of State